502862396 06/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2908993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILSON ELECTRONICS, INC.	06/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILSON ELECTRONICS, LLC	
Street Address:	3301 EAST DESERET DRIVE	
City:	ST. GEORGE	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84790	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13592079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)252-1361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4352521360 Email: Ismith@mabr.com

Correspondent Name: MASCHOFF BRENNAN/BRIAN PARKE

Address Line 1: 1389 CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W1487.10018US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN PARKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Parke/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=W1487-10018US02_Assignment-from-Inc-to-LLC#page1.tif source=W1487-10018US02 Assignment-from-Inc-to-LLC#page2.tif source=W1487-10018US02 Assignment-from-Inc-to-LLC#page3.tif source=W1487-10018US02 Assignment-from-Inc-to-LLC#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033213 FRAME: 0394 502862396

PATENT Docket No: W1487.10029US01

MASCHOFF BRENNAN 1441 W. Ute Blvd., Suite 100 Park City, Utah 84098-7633

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WILSON ELECTRONICS, INC., a corporation of the State of Utah corporation, having a principal place of business at 3301 East Descret Drive, St. George, Utah 84790, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of record of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/951,188, filed on July 25, 2013;

WHEREAS, WILSON ELECTRONICS, LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 3301 East Descret Drive, St. George, Utah 84790, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. patent and in and to the invention of the above-identified U.S. patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the above-identified U.S. patent and in said invention of the above-identified U.S. patent and in all subsequent divisions and continuations of said patent, or reissues or extensions thereof, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in said foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

REEL: 033213 FRAME: 0395

This assignment is effect	tive the	day of
Signed this / day of	<u> </u>	, 2014 on behalf of ASSIGNOR.
W Si	ILSON ELEC	TRONICS, INC.
N	ime: V (C77) f	LA LA (LSOA) LEGORAT
Accepted this <u>22</u> day o	s	, 2014 on behalf of ASSIGNEE.
W	ILSON ELEC	TRONICS, LLC
Sig	inature;	Ralflegzo
	me: /2. le: //	OBENT VAN BUSKINK UBSIOGNIT 4 CES

REEL: 033213 FRAME: 0396

PATENT Docket No: W1487,10018US02

MASCHOFF BRENNAN 1441 W. Ute Blvd., Suite 100 Park City, Utah 84098-7633

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WILSON ELECTRONICS, INC., a corporation of the State of Utah corporation, having a principal place of business at 3301 East Descret Drive, St. George, Utah 84790, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of record of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/592,079, filed on August 22, 2012;

WHEREAS, WILSON ELECTRONICS, LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 3301 East Descret Drive, St. George, Utah 84790, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. patent and in and to the invention of the above-identified U.S. patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the above-identified U.S. patent and in said invention of the above-identified U.S. patent and in all subsequent divisions and continuations of said patent, or reissues or extensions thereof, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in said foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

REEL: 033213 FRAME: 0397

This assignment is effective the	
Signed this 16 day of 74	بر مار کا
WILSON	ELECTRONICS INC
Signature:	1. brawis
	CTOUR WILSON)
	2014 on behalf of ASSIGNEE.
WILSON	ELECTRONICS, LLC
Signature:	126+16-92-C
Name: / Title:	MASIDENT KIED ROBERT WAN BUCKAN

RECORDED: 06/23/2014 REEL: 033213 FRAME: 0398